` Го: י	Page 2 of 7 Division of Conversion Norige Deputy metric for the page and se it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number	Vebt
	(((H14000249822 3)))	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC. Account Number : 120010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Number : (323)962-3889	
	Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. Email Address: FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION healthonthegrove.com Inc. Certificate of Status Certified Copy 1 Page Count Estimated Charge \$78.75	
	MAR 0 5 2015 Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Hclp T. SCOTT	

To: Page 5 of 7

3/4/2015 9:38:45 AM PST

3239628300 From: Jay Webb

ţ a'

•

H14000249822 3

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

healthonthegrove.com Inc. SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFLX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee **\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc. FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

100 W. Broadway, Suite 100

Address

Glendale, CA 91210

City, State & Zip

323-962-8600 ext. 7625

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. ١

H14000249822 3

To: Page 6 of 7

3/4/2015 9:38:45 AM PST

3239628300 From: Jay Webb

15 MAR - 4

PH 12:

نت

H14000249822 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE J NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

healthonthegrove.com Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

305 Shore Drive East, Miami, FL 33133

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Any and all lawful purposes

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

10

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Daniel Ramirez; President, Treasurer & Director

Mayra Ramirez, Secretary & Director 305 Shore Drive East, Miami, FL 33133

305 Shore Drive East, Mlami, FL 33133

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

United States Corporation Agents, Inc. 13302 Winding Oaks Court, Suite A, Tampa, FL 33612-3425

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

ML-

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc., 101 N. Brand Bivd., 11th Floor, Glendale, CA 91203

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

	03/04/2015
Signature/Registered Agent Chayenne Moseley, United States Corporation Agenta, Inc.	Date
CM	03/04/2015
Signature/Incorporator Cheyenne Moseley, Legelzcom.com, Inc.	Date
	H14000249822 3

• • .

H14000249822 3

Attachment to Certificate of Incorporation of healthonthegrove.com Inc.

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 10 of which 5 shares of par value \$10.00 per share shall be designated as Common Stock and 5 shares of par value \$10.00 shall be designated as Preferred Stock. Shares of Preferred Stock may be issued in one or more series from time to time by the board of directors, and the board of directors is expressly authorized to fix by resolution the voting powers, designations, preferences, limitations, restrictions, relative rights and distinguishing designations of each series of Preferred Stock before the issuance of any shares of Preferred Stock in such series. To: Page 4 of 7

3/4/2015 9:38:45 AM PST

3239628300 From: Jay Webb



Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section FAX #: H14000249822 FLORIDA DEPARTMENDER:STATE00023125 Division of Corporations



P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

To: Page 3 of 7

3/4/2015 9:38:45 AM PST

3239628300 From: Jay Webb

H14000249822



October 29, 2014

LEGALZOOM.COM INC.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: HEALTHONTHEGROVE.COM INC. REF: W14000065655

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

The name designated in your document is unavailable because it is the same as or not distinguishable from an existing entity. If the principals are the same in both entities, please send a letter or affidavit advising us of this association, along with your articles so that we may complete the filing process.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January ist of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassec, Florida 32314